<u>NSCC Website Link, NSCC Facebook Link</u> NSCC board email: <u>nsccboard@googlegroups.com</u>

North Star Community Council General Membership Meeting Agenda

Wednesday February 12, 2025 from 7:00 - 8:30 pm - Zoom Only

The official start to the meeting will be preceded by 30 minutes of open social time for community connection. The North Star Community Council meets the second Wednesday of most months.

The North Star Community Council meets in hybrid or zoom only formats on alternating months. *Odd Months:* Hybrid in person at the Federation of Community Councils Office located at 1057 W Fireweed Lane or online via zoom. Snacks will be provided. *Even Months:* Zoom Only

To attend this meeting virtually via Zoom, please follow the link below: <u>https://us06web.zoom.us/j/87811953219?pwd=L2loeElmbkRXNjBzTittdzNKbWdMdz09</u> *Meeting ID: 878 1195 3219, Passcode: 635103*

Call to Order

- Introductions
- Approval of Agenda
- Approval of Minutes

Reports (if available)

- Legislative Update
 - Representative Zack Fields
 - Senator Löki Gale Tobin
- Assembly Update
 - Daniel Volland
 - Christopher Constant
- Anchorage School District Update
- Dave Rittenberg, Catholic Social Services

New Business:

1. A RESOLUTION IN SUPPORT OF REBUILDING THE PEDESTRIAN AND NON-MOTORIZED CONNECTION LINKING CHESTER CREEK TRAIL AND W 16TH AVE. 2025 - 02 Link Here

a. North Star Community Council recognizes the importance of maintaining and enhancing non-motorized infrastructure in our community, the stair connection between Chester Creek Trail and W 16th Avenue has historically served as a vital north-south link for the North Star and South Addition neighborhoods, NSCC will consider a resolution to support rebuilding of the pedestrian and non-motorized connection between Chester Creek Trail and W 16th Avenue.

2. A RESOLUTION TO INCLUDE VALLEY OF THE MOON PARK WITHIN NORTH STAR COMMUNITY COUNCIL BOUNDARY. 2025 - 03. Link Here

a. Valley of the Moon Park is not currently in the North Star Community Council district. NSCC will consider a resolution to recommend the inclusion of Valley of the Moon Park in the North Star Community Council district.

Old Business

Updates:

1. North Star Community Council Logo

a. The North Star Community Council is in search of a new logo and would appreciate submissions from all members. Please submit your proposed logo to the NSCC executive board at nsccboard@googlegroups.com by March 10th.

2. Midtown District Plan/Capital Improvement Update

- a. Jacob Powell
- 3. Follow North Star Community Council on Instagram

Council Officers:

- President Eiden Pospisil
- Vice-President Jacob Powell
- Secretary Donovan Camp
- Treasurer Jacquie Braden
- FCC Delegate Penny Gage
- Members at Large Keelan Kenny